
ASA 2023 Page 1 of 8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45
46

A B C D E F G H I J

June 30, 2025

SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME:  DISTRICT TYPE

RCDT NUMBER:  Elementary

    ADDRESS:  High School

COUNTY:  Unit X

NAME OF NEWSPAPER  WHERE PUBLISHED:  Joint Agreement

ASSURANCE
Yes X

87 TAX RATE BY FUND (IN %)

2 EDUCATIONAL 2.440000

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.500000

NUMBER OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES BOND & INTEREST 0.000000

FULL-TIME 35 TRANSPORTATION 0.200000

PART-TIME 9 MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT 0.030900

NUMBER OF NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY 0.041200

FULL-TIME 30 WORKING CASH 0.050000

PART-TIME 42 FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY 0.050000

TORT IMMUNITY 0.771500

CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.000000

SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.040000

LEASING 0.050000

OTHER 0.000000

OTHER 0.000000

Payments to certified personnel

 per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47

Student Counts Included in district's report card

Illinois Report Card

Annual Statement of Affairs Instructions 

Financial Data Included in district's Annual 

Financial Report posted on 

ISBE's Cerberus Server

How to access Cerberus Server

Robinson Daily News

The Annual Statement of Affairs has been posted on the district's website and published in accordance with Section 10-17 

of the School Code no later than December 1. (Put "X" in blue box if yes.)

The ASA must be posted on the school district's website 

and published in a newspaper of general circulation no 

later than December 1, 2025.  Refer to Section 10-17 

and Section 10-20.44 of the School Code.

Data previously included in the Annual Statement of Affairs can 

be found at:

NUMBER OF ATTENDANCE CENTERS

SIZE OF DISTRICT IN SQUARE MILES

Posted on district website

ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

School Business Services

217-785-8779

203 S. Washington St., P.O. Box 144

12-017-0030-26

Palestine CUSD 3

ANNUAL STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Crawford

FISCAL YEAR ENDING

https://www.illinoisreportcard.com/
https://www.isbe.net/Documents/ASA-Instructions.pdf
https://www.isbe.net/Pages/School-Finance-Historical-Reports.aspx
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Salary Range:  Less Than $39.999 Salary Range:  $40,000 - $54,999 Salary Range:  $55,000 - $74,999 Salary Range:  $75,000 and Over

ADAMS, CHLOE E MCCORD, PAMELA MENDENHALL, DAVID S

ADAMS, LAUREL A REINBOLD, ERIN N STOLTZ, MARITA

BAILEY, ALLISON R

BARKSDALE, GARY L

BLANK, CHRISTOPHER R

BLANK, PHILIP D

BURTON, KATRENA L

CHEESMAN, VICTORIYA A

CONLIN, KATHY L

CORDER, RITA I

DECKER, AMANDA L

DEDRICK, MIKELLE L

DRUM, MEGAN E

DUNLAP, ALLISON M

FULLER, MEGAN R

FULLING, BRADLEY P

FULLING, GUILLERMINA

GORDON, ROBERT L

GOWER-CLARK, ELAINE R

HARRIS, TALEE A

ILLYES, MAGGIE C

ILLYES, TERESA J

INBODEN, AUBRIE D

INBODEN, RONALD

KEESLING, ASHLI N

KETNER, KACIE R

KNOBLETT, CHASE A

KNUST, RICKY K

KRICK, PAIGE R

LARSON, KARA N

MCCORD, CALE

MCCORMACK, KADEN M

MCCOY, ERIN E

MCDANIEL, TERRIE L

MCNAIR, MAGDALENA G

MCQUAID, TYRONE

MEADOWS, BLAKE R

MYERS, TERRI JO

NELSON, BRIAN S
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PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES

Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount

AMAZON 37519.84

AMBRAW ASPHALT 18400

AMEREN 48539.66

AMERICAN FIDELITY 39894.3

ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN GROUP 5302.5

B & B FOODS 2728.26

B & S PLUMBING & HEATING INC 2774.63

BESTONE TIRE 6236.75

BMO HARRIS 51567.63

BUSHUE HR 8660

CAPITAL ONE 6429.13

CHARLEY INC 53304.43

COMMON GOAL SYSTEMS INC 10988.68

CONSTELLATION 12962.49

CRAMPTON PAINTING & DRYWALL 8570.96

CRAWFORD ELECTRIC 7091.65

CRAWFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2875

EDMENTUM 3670

EGYPTIAN EMPLOYEE BENEFIT TR 327910.08

EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS 12936

EMS LINQ INC 13538.12

EXPRESS SIGN & NEON LLC 2632.3

FIRST ROBINSON SAVINGS BANK 378883.81

FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC 3508.58

FRONTIER 19700.77

GERBER LIFE 2504

GM MILLWORK INC 6016

GREAT MINDS PBC 12154.05

HARCOURT OUTLINES, INC. 25688

HD SUPPLY 11812.67

HUDDLE UP CARE, INC. 105231.2

HUTCHINSON RECREATION 5777

IASB 2906

ICRMT 150860

IDES 3302

IL DEPT OF REVENUE 131834.86

IMRF 129651.18

ISBE 37612.02

ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 11203.32

INTERIORS PREMIER 10230.14

KEMPER CPA 27500

KENT TINGLEY 5159.43

KIDDER MEDIA 33965.19

LORENZ SUPPLY CO 21323.42

LOWE`S 4988.24
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MCNAIRS 8172.02

MID AMERICA ELEVATOR 2644.99

MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT 46748.9

MILLER OFFICE EQUIPMENT 4367

MONICA GENTA LLC 11700

MUNETRIX LLC 3064.7

NEVCO SPORTS, LLC 6689.32

OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 8270.31

OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY 11103

PETE MULLINS 5200

PRAIRIE FARMS 19950.71

PUMP REPAIR SPECIALIST INC 3605.81

REGIONS BANK 23533.25

REPUBLIC SERVICES 17106.11

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN 9732.35

ROBINSON CUSD2 13935.08

ROBI-PAL WATER 4301

SAFETY MEDIC 4826.05

SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC 13478.4

SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC 5726.49

SECURITY ALARM CORP. 11794.88

SENCO CONTRUCTION 37980

SILVERTHORNE CHEVROLET INC 2820

SOUTH EASTERN SPECIAL EDUCAT 280282.37

STANZ FOOD SERVICE INC 3483.19

TEACHER SYNERGY LLC 6539.38

THIS 30435.33

TRS 193099.66

TEACHING STRATEGIES LLC 4640.62

TECHNICAL ELECTRIC SYSTEMS 3000

TEAM FITZ GRAPHICS 4400

TOWN & COUNTRY LAWNCARE 8000

TRS - VOYA 7215.55

TWIN RIVERS 7067

ULINE 8224.52

UMB BANK 12069.06

UNITY BUS PARTS 4508.13

US FOODSERVICE 91329.61

VEI COMMUNICATIONS 3634.68

VERIZON WIRELESS 8613.58

WABASH FOODSERVICE 74599.48

WABASH VALLEY SERVICE CO 31887.56
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Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount

ACTIVE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1322

ADVANCED ERGONOMIC CONCEPTS INC 2235.69

BEACON ATHLETICS LLC 2192

BLICK ART MATERIALS 1956.7

CHEMSEARCH 1590.11

CLEANING HOOD SERVICE INC 1100

CLICK MAINT INC 1260

DAILY NEWS 1894.22

DECKER INC 1099.02

EASY WAY SAFETY 1030

EMPLOYEE SERVICES LLC 1713.6

FLAT ROCK TELEPHONE 1626.99

GREEN CONSTRUCTION 1195

GREENS ACE HARDWARE 2223.4

GSH OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 1470

IESA 1681

INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC 1802.49

JOHNSON CONTROLS 1225.04

JOSTENS 1045.58

LEADERSHIP CRAWFORD COUNTY 1000

LIBERTY MUTUAL 1000

MIDWEST BUS SALES  INC 1780.73

MILLER TRACY BRAUN 1066.25

MITCHELLS BACKHOE 1380

MYSTERY SCIENCE 1795

NAVIGATE360, LLC 1061.05

OBLONG CUSD4 2475.97

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 1519.6

PALESTINE SEWER SERVICE 1452

PERMA BOUND 2227.67

PLATFORM ATHLETICS LLC 1775

QUILL 1612.35

RP LUMBER 1633.57

RELIASTAR LIFE INS 1200

ROBINSON BIG R 1009.93

ROE12 1050

RYAN PINKSTON 1440

SCHOLASTIC INC 1575.26

STILLWATER MULCH INC. 1494

STROHM NEWSPAPERS INC 1874.48

SUMMIT FINANCIAL RESOURCES 1539.6

TERMINIX 2136.36

THE CUBBY HOLE 1644

THE MUSIC SHOPPE, INC 1579.07

TRACY ELECTRIC 2313.07

This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.

PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OF $1,000 TO $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES
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TROY CUMMINGS STUDIO 2163.1

WAMPLER CARPET CLEANING 1086.75
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; (2) collective

bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts with individual district employees.

contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts

0

$0.00

4.  Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by 

person with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

   *If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right.

with individual district employees.

1.  Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district:

2.  Total value of all contracts awarded:

3.  Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by 

persons with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

   *If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. 0

$0.00

REPORT ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING $25,000 AWARDED DURING FY2025

ITEM 2. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

ITEM 3. – Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract that were awarded during FY2025

ITEM 4. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

In conformity with sub-section (c) of Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.44], the following information is required to be submitted 

in conjunction with publication of the Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].

ITEM 1. – Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract and that were awarded during FY2025

The schedule below (Items 1-4) must be completed for contracts exceeding $25,000.
If school district/joint agreement does not have any contracts exceeding $25,000, please add zeros (0) to cells "D24"-"D29".

INSTRUCTIONS:  Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding $25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and 

definitions.

and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025

to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year

Contract Guidance


