	Α	В	С	D	Е		F	G		Н	I J
1											
2	ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION										
3				S			ess Service	es			
4					217	7-785	5-8779				
5											
6				ANNUA	AL STAT	ГЕМ	ENT OF A	FAIRS			
7				ı	FISCAL	YEA	R ENDING	3			
8					June 3	0,	2025				
9						•		_			
10	SCH	HOOL DISTRICT	JOINT AGREEMENT NAME:		F	Pale	stine CU	SD 3		DISTRICT TYPE	
11			RCDT NUMBER:			12-	017-0030	-26		Elementary	
12			ADDRESS:	203 S. Washingto	n St., F	P.O.	Box 144			High School	П
13			COUNTY:	Crawford						- Unit	Х
14	NA	AME OF NEWSP.	APER WHERE PUBLISHED:	Robinson Daily N	ews					Joint Agreement	
15											
16		ASSURANC	CE								
17			tement of Affairs has been po	osted on the district's v	vebsite a	and p	ublished in	accordance with Secti	on 10-17	Ye	s X
18			ode no later than December								
19	•									•	
20											
21		SIZE OF DISTR	ICT IN SQUARE MILES	87	1			TAX RATE BY FUNI	D (IN %)		
22		NUMBER OF A	TTENDANCE CENTERS	2				EDUCATIONAL		2.440000	
23								OPERATIONS & MAIN	ITENANCE	0.500000	
24		NUMBER OF	CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES	3				BOND & INTEREST		0.000000	
25		FULL-TIME		35				TRANSPORTATION		0.200000	
26		PART-TIME		9				MUNICIPAL RETIREM	ENT	0.030900	
27		NUMBER OF	NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLO	YEES				SOCIAL SECURITY		0.041200	
28		FULL-TIME		30				WORKING CASH		0.050000	
29		PART-TIME		42				FIRE PREVENTION &	SAFETY	0.050000	
30					_			TORT IMMUNITY		0.771500	
31								CAPITAL PROJECTS		0.000000	
32								SPECIAL EDUCATION	1	0.040000	
33								LEASING		0.050000	╛
34								OTHER		0.000000	
35								OTHER		0.000000	
36											
37 38		Th - ACA	-					Data previously include be found at:	ed in the An	nual Statement of Affairs can	
39			st be posted on the school					Payments to certified p	ersonnel	Posted on district website	
40			d in a newspaper of gene							per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47	
41			cember 1, 2025. Refer to								
42		and Section	10-20.44 of the School Co	oae.				Student Counts		Included in district's report ca	ard
43										Illinois Report Card	
44		Annual Stateme	nt of Affairs Instructions							· ——	
								Financial Data		Included in district's Annual	
										Financial Report posted on	
45										ISBE's Cerberus Server	
46	<u> </u>									How to access Cerberus Ser	<u>ver</u>

ASA 2023 Page 2 of 8

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I J
47		Form 50-37	08/25						

Α	В	С	D	Е	F
3					
4	Salary Range: Less Than \$39.999	Salary Range: \$40,000 - \$54,999	Salary Range: \$55,000 - \$74,999	Salary Range: \$75,000 and Over	
5	ADAMS, CHLOE E	MCCORD, PAMELA	MENDENHALL, DAVID S		
6	ADAMS, LAUREL A	REINBOLD, ERIN N	STOLTZ, MARITA		
7	BAILEY, ALLISON R				
8	BARKSDALE, GARY L				
9	BLANK, CHRISTOPHER R				
10	BLANK, PHILIP D				
11	BURTON, KATRENA L				
12	CHEESMAN, VICTORIYA A				
13	CONLIN, KATHY L				
14	CORDER, RITA I				
15	DECKER, AMANDA L				
16	DEDRICK, MIKELLE L				
17	DRUM, MEGAN E				
18	DUNLAP, ALLISON M				
19	FULLER, MEGAN R				
20	FULLING, BRADLEY P				
21	FULLING, GUILLERMINA				
22	GORDON, ROBERT L				
23	GOWER-CLARK, ELAINE R				
24	HARRIS, TALEE A				
25	ILLYES, MAGGIE C				
23 24 25 26 27	ILLYES, TERESA J				
27	INBODEN, AUBRIE D				
28	INBODEN, RONALD				
29	KEESLING, ASHLI N				
30	KETNER, KACIE R				
31	KNOBLETT, CHASE A				
32 33 34	KNUST, RICKY K				
33	KRICK, PAIGE R				
34	LARSON, KARA N				
35	MCCORD, CALE				
36 37	MCCORMACK, KADEN M				
37	MCCOY, ERIN E				
38	MCDANIEL, TERRIE L				
39	MCNAIR, MAGDALENA G				
40	MCQUAID, TYRONE				
41	MEADOWS, BLAKE R				
42	MYERS, TERRI JO				
43	NELSON, BRIAN S				

А	В	C D	E	F
1) N (OVER \$2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES	-		
2				
3				
4	Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount	Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount
5	AMAZON	37519.84		
6	AMBRAW ASPHALT	18400		
7	AMEREN	48539.66		
8	AMERICAN FIDELITY	39894.3		
9	ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN GROUP	5302.5		
10	B & B FOODS	2728.26		
11	B & S PLUMBING & HEATING INC	2774.63		
12	BESTONE TIRE	6236.75		
13	BMO HARRIS	51567.63		
14	BUSHUE HR	8660		
15	CAPITAL ONE	6429.13		
16	CHARLEY INC	53304.43		
17	COMMON GOAL SYSTEMS INC	10988.68		
18	CONSTELLATION	12962.49		
19	CRAMPTON PAINTING & DRYWALL	8570.96		
20	CRAWFORD ELECTRIC	7091.65		
21	CRAWFORD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	2875		
22	EDMENTUM	3670		
23	EGYPTIAN EMPLOYEE BENEFIT TR	327910.08		=
24	EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS	12936		
25	EMS LINQ INC	13538.12		
26	EXPRESS SIGN & NEON LLC	2632.3		
27	FIRST ROBINSON SAVINGS BANK	378883.81		
28	FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC	3508.58		
29	FRONTIER	19700.77		
30	GERBER LIFE	2504		
31	GM MILLWORK INC	6016		
32	GREAT MINDS PBC	12154.05		
33	HARCOURT OUTLINES, INC.	25688		
34	HD SUPPLY	11812.67		
35	HUDDLE UP CARE, INC.	105231.2		
36	HUTCHINSON RECREATION	5777		
37	IASB	2906		
38	ICRMT	150860		
39	IDES	3302		
40	IL DEPT OF REVENUE	131834.86		
41	IMRF	129651.18		
42	ISBE	37612.02		
43	ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT	11203.32		
44	INTERIORS PREMIER	10230.14		
45	KEMPER CPA	27500		
46	KENT TINGLEY	5159.43		
47	KIDDER MEDIA	33965.19		
48	LORENZ SUPPLY CO	21323.42		
49	LOWE`S	4988.24		

ASA 2023 Page 5 of 8

	АВ	С	D E	F
50	MCNAIRS	8172.02	•	
51	MID AMERICA ELEVATOR	2644.99		
52	MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT	46748.9		
53	MILLER OFFICE EQUIPMENT	4367		
54	MONICA GENTA LLC	11700		
55	MUNETRIX LLC	3064.7		
56	NEVCO SPORTS, LLC	6689.32		
57	OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC	8270.31		
58	OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY	11103		
59	PETE MULLINS	5200		
60	PRAIRIE FARMS	19950.71		
61	PUMP REPAIR SPECIALIST INC	3605.81		
62	REGIONS BANK	23533.25		
63		17106.11		
64		9732.35		
65	ROBINSON CUSD2	13935.08		
66		4301		
67		4826.05		
68	SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC	13478.4		
69	SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC	5726.49		
70	SECURITY ALARM CORP.	11794.88		
71	SENCO CONTRUCTION	37980		
72	SILVERTHORNE CHEVROLET INC	2820		
73		280282.37		
74		3483.19		
75		6539.38		
76	=	30435.33		
77	TRS	193099.66		
78		4640.62		
79		3000		
80		4400		
81	-	8000		
82	TRS - VOYA	7215.55		
83	TWIN RIVERS	7067		
84		8224.52		
85		12069.06		
86	-	4508.13		
87	US FOODSERVICE	91329.61		
88		3634.68		
89	VERIZON WIRELESS	8613.58		
90	WABASH FOODSERVICE	74599.48		
91	WABASH VALLEY SERVICE CO	31887.56		

	Α	В	C D		E	F G
1		PAYMENTS TO PERSON, F	FIRM, OR CORPORATION OF	\$1,000 TO \$2,500 E	EXCLUDING WAGES A	ND SALARIES
2		This listing must	t include expenditures from any rev	olving fund maintaine	d by the school district.	
3	_					
4		Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount	Person, F	Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount
5		ACTIVE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES LLC	1322			
6		ADVANCED ERGONOMIC CONCEPTS INC	2235.69			
7		BEACON ATHLETICS LLC	2192			
8		BLICK ART MATERIALS	1956.7			
9		CHEMSEARCH	1590.11			
10		CLEANING HOOD SERVICE INC	1100			
11		CLICK MAINT INC	1260			
12		DAILY NEWS	1894.22			
13		DECKER INC	1099.02			
14		EASY WAY SAFETY	1030			
15		EMPLOYEE SERVICES LLC	1713.6			
16		FLAT ROCK TELEPHONE	1626.99			
17		GREEN CONSTRUCTION	1195			
18		GREENS ACE HARDWARE	2223.4			
19		GSH OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	1470			
20		IESA	1681			
21		INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC	1802.49			
22	L	JOHNSON CONTROLS	1225.04			
23		JOSTENS	1045.58			
24	I	LEADERSHIP CRAWFORD COUNTY	1000			
25	I	LIBERTY MUTUAL	1000			
26	ı	MIDWEST BUS SALES INC	1780.73			
27	ı	MILLER TRACY BRAUN	1066.25			
28		MITCHELLS BACKHOE	1380			
29		MYSTERY SCIENCE	1795			
30		NAVIGATE360, LLC	1061.05			
31		OBLONG CUSD4	2475.97			
32		ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC	1519.6			
33		PALESTINE SEWER SERVICE	1452			
34		PERMA BOUND	2227.67			
35		PLATFORM ATHLETICS LLC	1775			
36		QUILL	1612.35			
37		RP LUMBER	1633.57			
38		RELIASTAR LIFE INS	1200			
39		ROBINSON BIG R	1009.93			
40		ROE12	1050			
41		RYAN PINKSTON	1440			
42		SCHOLASTIC INC	1575.26			
43		STILLWATER MULCH INC.	1494			
44		STROHM NEWSPAPERS INC	1874.48			
45		SUMMIT FINANCIAL RESOURCES	1539.6			
46		FERMINIX	2136.36			
47		THE CUBBY HOLE	1644			
48		THE MUSIC SHOPPE, INC	1579.07			
49		TRACY ELECTRIC	2313.07			

ASA 2023 Page 7 of 8

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G
50		TROY CUMMINGS STUDIO	2163.1				
51		WAMPLER CARPET CLEANING	1086.75				

	Λ	U
1	REPORT ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING \$25,000 AWARDED DURING FY2025	
4 5	In conformity with sub-section (c) of Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.44], the following information in conjunction with publication of the Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].	is required to be submitted
6	INSTRUCTIONS: Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding \$25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional definitions.	onal guidance and
	Contract Guidance	
7		
8	The schedule below (Items 1-4) must be completed for contracts exceeding \$25,000.	
-	If school district/joint agreement does not have any contracts exceeding \$25,000, please add zeros (0) to cells "D	24"-"D29".
10		
11 12 13	ITEM 1. – Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds \$25,000 over the life of the contract and that were award and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts with individual district employees	; (2) collective
15	ITEM 2. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record the dollar amount below in the	e space provided.
15 17	ITEM 3 Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds \$25,000 over the life of the contract that were awarded decreased as a contract that were a contract that were awarded decreased as a contract that were a contract that were a contract that were awarded decreased as a contract that were awarded decreased as a contract that were a contract that were awarded decreased as a contract that were a c	
18 19	to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) m contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal	
20	with individual district employees.	ii services contracts
22	ITEM 4. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the	e space provided.
24	Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district:	0
25	Total value of all contracts awarded:	\$0.00
26	3. Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by persons with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:	
27	*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right.	0
28	4. Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by person with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:	
29	*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right.	\$0.00